HC0682

H. B. No. 96
As Introduced
MCDCD29

moved to amend as follows:

In line 107583, before "Up"

In line 107589, after the period insert "Amounts distributed under

this section shall be distributed quarterly,

insert "(A)"

days after the end of each quarter."”

After line 107589,
Department shall establish the performance criteria by which funds will be
distributed under this section and communicate those criteria to county

departments of job and family services not later than August 15, 2025.

(2) For fiscal year 2027,
performance criteria to county departments,

criteria used during fiscal year 2026, not later than June 30,

The motion was

agreed to.

insert " (B) (1) For fiscal year 2026,

SYNOPSIS

Public assistance for eligibility determinations

Legislative Service Commission
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not later than forty-five

the

the Department shall communicate

including any changes from the

2026."
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HC0682

Section 333.200

Modifies an Executive provision that allows ODM to
distribute funds based on performance criteria, to specify that
funds must be distributed quarterly, not later than 45 days

after the end of each quarter.

Requires ODM to establish the performance criteria
described above not later than August 15, 2025 (for FY 2026),
and June 30, 2026 (for FY 2027), and communicate those criteria

to CDJFSs.

Legislative Service Commission

Page 2

14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22



