## H. B. No. 96 As Introduced MCDCD29

In line 107583, before "Up" insert "(A)"	1
In line 107589, after the period insert "Amounts distributed under	2
this section shall be distributed quarterly, not later than forty-five	3
days after the end of each quarter."	4
After line 107589, insert "(B)(1) For fiscal year 2026, the	5
Department shall establish the performance criteria by which funds will be	6
distributed under this section and communicate those criteria to county	7
departments of job and family services not later than August 15, 2025.	8
(2) For fiscal year 2027, the Department shall communicate	9
performance criteria to county departments, including any changes from the	10
criteria used during fiscal year 2026, not later than June 30, 2026."	11
The motion was agreed to.	

moved to amend as follows:

Legislative Service Commission



SYNOPSIS

Public assistance for eligibility determinations

12

13

HC0682	Page 2
Section 333.200	14
Modifies an Executive provision that allows ODM to	15
distribute funds based on performance criteria, to specify that	16
funds must be distributed quarterly, not later than 45 days	17
after the end of each quarter.	18
Requires ODM to establish the performance criteria	19
described above not later than August 15, 2025 (for FY 2026),	20
and June 30, 2026 (for FY 2027), and communicate those criteria	21
to CDJFSs.	22